

No. 15-1439

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CYAN, INC., *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v.

BEAVER COUNTY EMPLOYEES'
RETIREMENT FUND, *et al.*,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Court of Appeal of the State of California,
First Appellate District

RESPONDENTS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

Thomas C. Goldstein
GOLDSTEIN &
RUSSELL, P.C.
7475 Wisconsin Ave.
Suite 850
Bethesda, MD 20814
(202) 362-0636

Robert V. Prongay
Ex Kano S. Sams II
GLANCY PRONGAY &
MURRAY LLP
1925 Century Park East
Los Angeles, CA 90067
(310) 201-9150

Andrew S. Love
Counsel of Record
Susan K. Alexander
John K. Grant
Kenneth J. Black
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN
& DOWD LLP
Post Montgomery Center
One Montgomery Street
Suite 1800
San Francisco, CA 94104
(415) 288-4545
alove@rgrdlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
RESPONDENTS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF	1
I. Certiorari Should Be Denied With Respect To The Question Presented.....	1
II. Certiorari Should Be Denied With Respect To The Proper Construction Of The Removal Provision Of Section 77p(c).....	4
A. The Interpretation Of Section 77p(c) Is Not Properly Before The Court.....	4
B. The Solicitor General's Interpretation Of Section 77p(c) Lacks Merit.....	8
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>Clark v. Jeter</i> , 486 U.S. 456 (1988)	6
<i>Ellis v. Natera, Inc.</i> , No. 16-16576 (9th Cir. docketed Mar. 29, 2016)	2
<i>Kircher v. Putnam Funds Trust</i> , 547 U.S. 633 (2006)	1, 9, 10, 11
<i>Luther v. Countrywide Fin. Corp.</i> , 125 Cal. Rptr. 3d 716 (Cal. App. 2011).....	2

Statutes

15 U.S.C. § 77p.....	passim
15 U.S.C. § 77v.....	4, 8, 9

Other Authorities

Cyan Defendants' Reply in Support of Their Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings for Lack of Subject Matter Jurisdiction (filed Oct. 16, 2015)	6
Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Support of Cyan Defendants' Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings for Lack of Subject Matter Jurisdiction (filed Aug. 25, 2015)	6
